Message

From: Palmer, Shelley [Shelley.Palmer@mallinckrodt.com]

Sent: 8/3/2016 3:57:15 PM

To: Niemira, Josie [Josie.Niemira@mallinckrodt.com]; Spaulding, Eileen L. [Eileen.Spaulding@mallinckrodt.com]; Nadon,
Christine [Christine.Nadon@mallinckrodt.com]

CC: Adams, Rose H [Rose.Adams2 @mallinckrodt.com]; Mack, Timothy [Timothy.Mack@mallinckrodt.com]; Wayne
Spillman [wspillman@ram-intl.com]

Subject: RE: Canada DOD Export Permit received

Attachments: Fentanyl lozenges, Dept of Defence Canada-Import permit order 3433282 (161 KB).msg

Hi Josie,

Please see the attached email, there are instruction from Tim Mack stating " RAM will need 3-5 days after
they receive a full set of documents from Josie before the cargo is cleared for export. Then they would
prefer Hobart ships on a Monday so that they can export on Tuesday and allow as much opportunity as
possible for the order to clear and deliver in Ottawa while staying within the 96 hour window. RAM will
give a "greenlight" once they have the goods cleared for export and will suggest a best ship date.”

we need a call with wayne, you, Rose and myself to ensure we all ready for this shipment. Could you set
a call up for 1:00 EST today?

Thank vyou,

Shelley Palmer | Logistics Planner II

Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals

172 Railroad Ave | Hobart, NY 13788

T : 607.538.2038 | F: 607-538-2508
shelley.palmer@mallinckrodt.com | www.mallinckrodt.com

————— original Message-----

From: Niemira, Josie

Sent: Wednesday, August 03, 2016 11:26 AM

To: Spaulding, Eileen L.; Nadon, Christine

Cc: Adams, Rose H; Palmer, Shelley; Mack, Timothy
Subject: RE: Canada DOD Export Permit received

Hello, the interoffice mail envelope was put on my desk this morning.
Hello Hobart Team, Lets talk about the plans for shipping this on Monday.
Best Regards,

- Josie Niemira

————— original Message-----

From: Spaulding, Eileen L.

Sent: Tuesday, August 02, 2016 3:45 PM

To: Niemira, Josie; Nadon, Christine

Cc: Adams, Rose H; Palmer, Shelley

Subject: RE: Canada DOD Export Permit received

I will need to check with our reception security post, I sent it out in the interoffice mail yesterday
and should have been received with your mail this morning.

Eileen

————— original Message-----

From: Niemira, Josie

Sent: Tuesday, August 02, 2016 4:32 PM

To: Spaulding, Eileen L.; Nadon, Christine

Cc: Adams, Rose H; Palmer, Shelley

Subject: RE: Canada DOD Export Permit received

Thanks Eileen, I did not receive it yet, can you advise the tracking#?7
Best Regards,

MNKOI 0001789814



Josie Niemira | International Customer Service Rep.

Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals

675 McDonnell Blvd. | Hazelwood, MO 63042 | USA]| www.mallinckrodt. com
Direct: 314-654-6063 josie.niemira@mallinckrodt.com

————— original Message-----

From: Spaulding, Eileen L.

Sent: Friday, July 29, 2016 2:08 PM

To: Niemira, Josie; Nadon, Christine

Cc: Adams, Rose H; Palmer, Shelley
Subject: Canada DOD Export Permit received

See attached,

Josie - I am sending original/duplicate copies to your attention on Monday for receipt on Tuesday.
Eileen

————— original Message-----

From: Spaulding, Eileen L.

Sent: Friday, July 29, 2016 3:14 PM

To: Spaulding, Eileen L.

Subject: Message from "RNP0026739B2E1Q"

This E-mail was sent from "RNP0026739B2E10" (MP C3503).

Scan Date: 07.29.2016 15:14:28 (-0400)
Queries to: Hobart.Is@allinckrodt.com
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